State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Miping and Report Date - 05/13/2015
Reclamation
Completed Applications Report
HPU
Region = ALL

Covering the Period from April 01, 2015 through April 30, 2015

Applications Denied
Permit Seq Applicant

No. No. Name Appl.Type
1.WV0003018 5 WEST VIRGINIA PROPERTIES INC NPM
2. WV0094251 3 WWMYV, LLC NPT
3. WV1015869 13 EAGLE MINING LLC NPM
4., WV1024086 1 ROLLING S AUGERING LLC NPD
5.WV1024477 1 LITTLE EAGLE COAL COMPANY LLC NPD
6. WV1024655 1 FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC NPD

Applications Denied -

Significant
Permit Seq  Applicant
No. No. Name Appl-Type
1. WV1013441 23 ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC NPM
2.WV1023209 3 EAGLE MINING LLC NPM
Applications
Withdrawn/Terminated
Permit Seq Applicant .
No. No. Name Appl.Type  Action
RIVERSIDE ENERGY .
1. WV0066770 14 COMPANY, LLC NPM Withdrawn
2.WV0090972 13 SOUTHERN MINERALS INC NPM Withdrawn
RIVERSIDE ENERGY .
3.WV1012207 1 COMPANY, LLC NPM Withdrawn
RIVERSIDE ENERGY .
4.WV1012207 2 COMPANY, LLC NPM Withdrawn
5.WV1015389 2 TAMS MANAGEMENT INC NPT Withdrawn
6.WV1016539 21 DYNAMIC ENERGY, INC. NPM Withdrawn
7.WV1018523 4 RIVERSIDE ENERGY NPM Withdrawn

COMPANY, LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES,

8.WV1018574 9 INC NPM Withdrawn
RIVERSIDE ENERGY .

9.WV1018612 1 COMPANY, LLC NP401 Withdrawn
RIVERSIDE ENERGY X

10.WV1018884 6 COMPANY, LLC NPM Withdrawn
JACKS BRANCH COAL "

11.WV1019350 8 COMPANY NPE Withdrawn

12.WV1020498 2 HAMPDEN COAL, LLC NPT Withdrawn

13.WV1021401 1 RIVERSIDE ENERGY NPM Withdrawn

COMPANY, LLC

NPDES NPD Applications
Approved

NPDES No. Seq Applicant Appl.Type Issue Date



No.

1.WV1026844 1
2.WV1027891 1
3.WV1029193 1
4, WV1027093 1
5.WV1019848 1
6. WV1028201 1
NPDES Applications
Approved - Majors

NPDES No. 54

No.

1.WV1011961 6
2.WV0058513 3
3. WV1016750 7
4. WV1017667 3
5.WV1027271 1
NPDES Applications

Approved - Minors

NPDES No. >4

No.

1.WV1022075 1
2.WV1019716 5
3.WV1019899 3
4.WV1013114 1
5.WV0004201 -1

6. WV1025058 1
7.WV1015848 18
8.WV1014005 7
9.WV1016679 8
10. WV1021028 6
11.WV0095583 16
12.WV1024337 2
13.WV0020834 -1
14.WV1023926 2
15.WV1019023 5
16. WV0093050 4

Name
BROOKS RUN MINING
COMPANY, LLC NPD 04/24/2015
KIRBY LAND COMPANY INC ~ NPD 04/03/2015
NESCO, INC. NPD 04/20/2015
ELO(E{TH CENTRAL RESOURCES, o 041202015
E\?CCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT .0 0412012015
WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL
RECLAMATION NPD 04/24/2015
Applicant
Name Appl.Type Issue Date
BLACK WOLF MINING
COMPANY NPM 04/03/2015
BROOKS RUN MINING
COMPANY, LLC NPM 04/24/2015
CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY
COAL LLC NPM 04/20/2015
NESCO, INC. NPM 04/20/2015
WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL
RECLAMATION NPM 04/23/2015
Applicant
Name Appl.Type Issue Date
CATENARY COAL
COMPANY LLC NPM 04/03/2015
COAL RIVER MINING, o/ -
LLC
COAL RIVER MINING, o/ 041242015
LLC
ICI\?CNSOL OF KENTUCKY o 041292015
CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY NPM 04/02/2015
EASTERN ASSOCIATED
COAL, LLC NPM 04/29/2015
ELK RUN COAL
COMPANY INC NPM 04/07/2015
FOLA COAL COMPANY o, 041242015
LLC
HOBET MINING LLC NPM 04/24/2015
HOBET MINING LLC NPM 04/02/2015
KINGWOOD MINING
COMPANY, LLC NPM 04/24/2015
MARFORK COAL
COMPANY INC NPM 04/23/2015
MCELROY COAL
COMPANY NPM 04/02/2015
}\ﬁlé)-VOL COAL SALES, o\, 041242015
MID-VOL COAL SALES, o/ -
INC.
MOUNTAIN VIEW COAL o, 04032015

COMPANY, LLC



17.WV1016725

18.WV1016342

NPDES NPR Applications

Approved

NPDES No.

1.WV1019601
2.WV1014951
3.WV1019252

4.WV1021095
5.WV1018728

6. WV1019821

7.WV1014064
8.WV1017993
9.WV1018001

10. WV1021869

11.WV1014285
12. WV0093912
13. WV0097144

14.WV1018493

15. WV0097055

16. WV1017071
17.WV1016431

18. WV0065218

NPDES NPT Applications

Approved

NPDES No.

1.WV0050521

2. WV1019902
3.WV1018728
4.WV1016750
5.WV1025139
6. WV0000418
7.WV0099643
8.WV1010735
9.WV0029726
10. WV1017195
11. WV1029835
12. WV1005006
13. WV1004361
14.WV1024973
15. WV1004760
16. WV1020480
17.WV1025007
18. WV1016806

3

4

Seq
No.
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Seq
No.

—_

N P NMNNPFEPFNNNEFEREDNMNDNDWONNRE BB

PINE RIDGE COAL NPM
COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY NPM

COMPANY, LLC

Applicant
Name

ALEX ENERGY INC
ALEX ENERGY INC
ALEX ENERGY INC

BLUESTONE COAL
CORPORATION

CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY COAL
LLC

CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY COAL
LLC

FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

HUTCHINSON MINERALS LLC
JACKS BRANCH COAL COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY COMPANY

KEPLER PROCESSING COMPANY,
LLC

MIDLAND TRAIL RESOURCES,
LLC

MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
PIONEER FUEL CORPORATION

PRESTON COUNTY COAL AND
COKE CORPORATION

Applicant
Name

CONSOL MINING COMPANY
LLC

GREENBRIER MINERALS LLC
GREENBRIER MINERALS LLC
GREENBRIER MINERALS LLC
GREENBRIER MINERALS LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC

04/02/2015

04/27/2015

Appl.Type
NPR

NPR
NPR

NPR
NPR

NPR

NPR
NPR
NPR

NPR

NPR
NPR
NPR

NPR

NPR

NPR
NPR

NPR

Appl.Type

NPT

NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT

Issue Date

04/03/2015
04/03/2015
04/03/2015

04/24/2015

04/03/2015

04/03/2015

04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015

04/20/2015

04/20/2015
04/02/2015
04/03/2015

04/24/2015

04/03/2015

04/03/2015
04/24/2015

04/20/2015

Issue Date

04/03/2015

04/29/2015
04/29/2015
04/20/2015
04/29/2015
04/20/2015
04/29/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/29/2015
04/27/2015
04/29/2015
04/29/2015
04/29/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015



19. WV1029819
20. WV0099929
21.WV1008102
22.WV1024892
23.WV1013220
24.WV1022717
25.WV1019767
26.WV1016881
27.WV0091201
28.WV1020790
29.WV1029860
30.WV0091197
31.WV1029720
32.WV1004247
33.WV1017250
34.WV1019724

NPDES NPE Applications

Approved

NPDES No.

1.WV0099520
2.WV1016962
3.WV0061671
4.WV1020722
5.WV0095788
6.WV1017314
7.WV1002619

8.WV0061239

9.WV1022512

10. WV1020838
11. WV0095869
12. WV0099929
13.WV1020862
14. WV 0094889

15. WV1020650

16. WV1014145
17.WV1002376
18. WV 0064840
19. WV1011456

NPDES NPC Applications

Approved

NPDES No.

1.WV1015036

NPDES NP401 Applications

Approved
NPDES No.
1.WV1024744

m R, WININPFPEPNNNEPENNRPRENODNRE

Seq
No.
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8
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Seq
No.

1

Seq
No.

1

HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY
HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY

Applicant
Name

APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC
CLEAR FORK COAL COMPANY
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
CORESCO LLC

CORESCO LLC

DECKER'S CREEK LIMESTONE
COMPANY

EAGLE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT
GROUP, LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC

GLEN ALUM OPERATIONS LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC

HOBET MINING LLC

ICG EASTERN, LLC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY

INC

JULIANA MINING COMPANY INC

KANAWHA ENERGY COMPANY
RAMACO RESOURCES LLC
WINDSOR COAL COMPANY

Applicant
Name

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY

INC

Applicant
Name

NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT
NPT

Appl.Type
NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE

NPE

NPE
NPE
NPE
NPE

Appl.Type

NPC

Appl.Type

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY LLC NP401

04/20/2015
04/01/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/20/2015
04/27/2015
04/27/2015
04/29/2015
04/29/2015
04/20/2015
04/21/2015
04/20/2015

Issue Date

04/13/2015
04/13/2015
04/10/2015
04/13/2015
04/13/2015
04/13/2015
04/16/2015

04/13/2015

04/07/2015

04/13/2015
04/13/2015
04/13/2015
04/13/2015
04/13/2015

04/13/2015

04/16/2015
04/13/2015
04/13/2015
04/29/2015

Issue Date

04/03/2015

Issue Date

04/28/2015



NPDES EDMR
Applications Approved

Seq
No.
1. EDMR18207 18207
2.EDMR20591 20591
3. EDMR20593 20593
4. EDMR20592 20592
5
6
7

NPDES No.

.EDMR20590 20590
.EDMR20440 20440

.EDMR20595 20595

8. EDMR20597 20597

9. EDMR20599 20599

10. EDMR20596 20596

11. EDMR20594 20594

12. EDMR20598 20598

13. EDMR20528 20528
14. EDMR20524 20524
15. EDMR20526 20526
16. EDMR20527 20527
17. EDMR20525 20525
18. EDMR20529 20529
19. EDMR20602 20602
20. EDMR20450 20450
21. EDMR20445 20445
22. EDMR20442 20442
23. EDMR20451 20451
24. EDMR20449 20449
25. EDMR20448 20448
26. EDMR20444 20444
27.EDMR20446 20446
28. EDMR20447 20447
29. EDMR20443 20443

30. EDMR20601 20601

31. EDMR20613 20613

32. EDMR20600 20600

33. EDMR20490 20490
34. EDMR20452 20452
35. EDMR20491 20491
36. EDMR20572 20572
37. EDMR20570 20570
38. EDMR20571 20571
39. EDMR20453 20453
40. EDMR20454 20454

41. EDMR19690 19690
42. EDMR20614 20614
43. EDMR20615 20615

44. EDMR20530 20530

Applicant
Name

92 COAL CORP

ALEX ENERGY INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

ALLEGHANY INVESTMENTS LLC

AMERICANMOUNTAINEER
ENERGY INC

AMERICANMOUNTAINEER
ENERGY INC

AMERICANMOUNTAINEER
ENERGY INC

AMERICANMOUNTAINEER
ENERGY INC

AMERICANMOUNTAINEER
ENERGY INC

AMERICANMOUNTAINEER
ENERGY INC

AMERIKOHL MINING INC
AMERIKOHL MINING INC
AMERIKOHL MINING INC
AMERIKOHL MINING INC
AMERIKOHL MINING INC
AMERIKOHL MINING INC
ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY INC
BLACK STALLION COAL
COMPANY, LLC

BLACK STALLION COAL
COMPANY, LLC

BLACK STALLION COAL
COMPANY, LLC

BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION

CALDWELL TRAILBLAZER, LLC
CARETTA MINERALS LLC
CLUB COAL INC

CLUB COAL INC

CLUB COAL INC

COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX
COAL-MAC MINING, INC.

CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
CONSOL PENNSYLVANIA COAL
COMPANY LLC
CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

Appl.Type Issue Date

EDMR 04/21/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/07/2015
EDMR 04/07/2015
EDMR 04/07/2015
EDMR 04/07/2015
EDMR 04/07/2015
EDMR 04/07/2015
EDMR 04/21/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/01/2015
EDMR 04/21/2015
EDMR 04/22/2015
EDMR 04/21/2015
EDMR 04/06/2015
EDMR 04/02/2015
EDMR 04/06/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/15/2015
EDMR 04/02/2015
EDMR 04/02/2015
EDMR 04/13/2015
EDMR 04/22/2015
EDMR 04/22/2015
EDMR 04/07/2015



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83

.EDMR20616 20616

.EDMR20619 20619

.EDMR20532 20532

.EDMR20533 20533

.EDMR20531 20531

.EDMR20620 20620

.EDMR20618 20618

.EDMR20617 20617

.EDMR19958 19958

.EDMR20603 20603
.EDMR18206 18206
.EDMR3459 3459
.EDMR19851 19851
.EDMR20510 20510
.EDMR20511 20511
.EDMR19929 19929
.EDMR20468 20468
.EDMR20467 20467

.EDMR20121 20121

.EDMR20458 20458

.EDMR20455 20455

.EDMR20463 20463

.EDMR20465 20465

.EDMR20456 20456

.EDMR20462 20462

.EDMR20460 20460

.EDMR20604 20604

.EDMR20466 20466

.EDMR20459 20459

.EDMR20461 20461

.EDMR20464 20464

.EDMR20457 20457

.EDMR20493 20493
.EDMR20492 20492
.EDMR20515 20515
.EDMR20495 20495
.EDMR20624 20624
.EDMR19898 19898
.EDMR20513 20513

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

CONSOLIDATION COAL
COMPANY

COYOTE COAL CO LLC
D D S LEASING INC

D. & L. COAL COMPANY, INC.

D. & L. COAL COMPANY, INC.
DEEPGREEN WEST VIRGINIA INC
DEEPGREEN WEST VIRGINIA INC
DP SOUTHBOUND COAL CO LLC

EAGLE ENERGY INC
EAGLE ENERGY INC

EAGLE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT

GROUP, LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,

LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

ENERGY PLUS, INC
ENERGY PLUS, INC

FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC

GILBERT MINE, INC

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

04/22/2015

04/22/2015

04/07/2015

04/07/2015

04/07/2015

04/22/2015

04/22/2015

04/22/2015

04/22/2015

04/22/2015
04/01/2015
04/02/2015
04/01/2015
04/06/2015
04/06/2015
04/08/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015

04/30/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/30/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/02/2015

04/06/2015
04/06/2015
04/07/2015
04/06/2015
04/28/2015
04/02/2015
04/06/2015



84. EDMR20494 20494
85. EDMR20512 20512
86. EDMR20469 20469
87. EDMR20470 20470
88. EDMR20033 20033

89. EDMR20476 20476

90. EDMR20471 20471

91. EDMR20625 20625

92. EDMR20478 20478

93. EDMR20473 20473

94. EDMR20477 20477

95. EDMR20472 20472

96. EDMR20479 20479

97. EDMR20475 20475

98. EDMR20474 20474

99. EDMR20480 20480

100. EDMR20514 20514
101. EDMR20516 20516
102. EDMR20518 20518
103. EDMR20517 20517
104. EDMR20519 20519
105. EDMR20521 20521
106. EDMR20520 20520
107. EDMR20522 20522

108. EDMR20523 20523

109. EDMR20534 20534
110. EDMR20535 20535
111. EDMR20536 20536
112. EDMR20538 20538
113. EDMR20537 20537
114. EDMR20627 20627
115. EDMR20626 20626
116. EDMR20628 20628

117. EDMR20629 20629

118. EDMR20631 20631
119. EDMR20630 20630
120. EDMR20632 20632
121. EDMR20633 20633
122. EDMR20634 20634

123. EDMR20635 20635

124. EDMR20106 20106

125. EDMR19403 19403
126. EDMR20608 20608
127. EDMR20609 20609
128. EDMR20612 20612
129. EDMR20611 20611

GILBERT MINE, INC

GILBERT MINE, INC

GMAX INC

GOALS COAL COMPANY

GREEN VALLEY COAL COMPANY

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC
GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENTHORN, LLC
GREENTHORN, LLC
GREYEAGLE COAL COMPANY
GREYEAGLE COAL COMPANY
GS ENERGY, LLC

GS ENERGY, LLC

GS ENERGY, LLC

H & S COAL CO

HERNDON PROCESSING
COMPANY, LLC

HILLSIDE MINING COMPANY LLC
HILLSIDE MINING COMPANY LLC
HILLSIDE MINING COMPANY LLC
HUTCHINSON MINERALS LLC
HUTCHINSON MINERALS LLC
ICG EASTERN, LLC

ICG EASTERN, LLC

ISLAND CREEK COAL COMPANY

JARRELL'S BRANCH COAL
COMPANY

JMAC LEASING INC

JMAC LEASING INC

JMAC LEASING INC

JUSTICE LOW SEAM MINING INC
KANAWHA EAGLE COAL LLC

KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS
LLC

KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
KEYSTONE DEVELOPMENT LLC

LITTLE BEN TRUCKING INC
MCCM LLC

MCELROY COAL COMPANY
MET RESOURCES, LLC
MUDDY CREEK MOUNTAIN

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

04/06/2015
04/06/2015
04/02/2015
04/02/2015
04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/30/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015

04/06/2015
04/07/2015
04/07/2015
04/07/2015
04/07/2015
04/07/2015
04/07/2015
04/07/2015

04/07/2015

04/15/2015
04/15/2015
04/15/2015
04/15/2015
04/15/2015
04/28/2015
04/28/2015
04/28/2015

04/28/2015

04/28/2015
04/28/2015
04/28/2015
04/28/2015
04/28/2015

04/28/2015

04/30/2015

04/07/2015
04/30/2015
04/30/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015



130. EDMR20610 20610

131. EDMR20589 20589
132. EDMR19178 19178
133. EDMR20436 20436
134. EDMR20588 20588
135. EDMR20651 20651
136. EDMR20652 20652
137. EDMR20650 20650
138. EDMR20655 20655
139. EDMR20653 20653
140. EDMR20654 20654
141. EDMR19246 19246
142. EDMR20587 20587

143. EDMR20657 20657

144. EDMR20658 20658

145. EDMR20656 20656

146. EDMR20660 20660
147. EDMR20659 20659

148. EDMR20661 20661

149. EDMR20664 20664

150. EDMR20662 20662

151. EDMR20663 20663

152. EDMR20586 20586

153. EDMR20665 20665
154. EDMR20406 20406
155. EDMR20441 20441
156. EDMR20585 20585
157. EDMR20582 20582
158. EDMR20581 20581
159. EDMR20580 20580
160. EDMR20583 20583
161. EDMR20584 20584

162. EDMR20579 20579
163. EDMR20636 20636
164. EDMR20577 20577

165. EDMR20578 20578

166. EDMR19260 19260
167. EDMR20576 20576

168. EDMR20575 20575

169. EDMR20669 20669

170. EDMR20573 20573

171. EDMR20668 20668

172. EDMR20667 20667

STONE INC

NEWGATE DEVELOPMENT OF
BECKLEY LLC

ORCHARD COAL CO
PANTHER, LLC

PATTERSON EXCAVATING CO
PINE RIDGE COAL COMPANY, LLC
RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC
RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC
RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC
RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC
RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC
RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
RIVERS EDGE MINING LLC

RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY,
LLC

RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY,
LLC

RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY,
LLC

SHANE COAL COMPANY
SHANE COAL COMPANY

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY
LLC

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY
LLC

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY
LLC

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY
LLC

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY
LLC

SOUTHERN MINERALS INC
SPARTAN MINING COMPANY
SPARTAN MINING COMPANY
TEN-A-COAL COMPANY
TEN-A-COAL COMPANY
TEN-A-COAL COMPANY
TEN-A-COAL COMPANY
TEN-A-COAL COMPANY
TEN-A-COAL COMPANY
TERRY EAGLE COAL COMPANY
LLC

UPSHUR PROPERTY, INC.

WEST VIRGINIA COAL
RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

WEST VIRGINIA COAL
RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

WINDSOR COAL COMPANY
WOLF RUN MINING COMPANY
WOLFPEN KNOB DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY

WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL
RECLAMATION

WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL
RECLAMATION

WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL
RECLAMATION

WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL
RECLAMATION

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR
EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR
EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

EDMR

04/16/2015

04/16/2015
04/07/2015
04/20/2015
04/16/2015
04/30/2015
04/30/2015
04/30/2015
04/30/2015
04/30/2015
04/30/2015
04/30/2015
04/16/2015

04/30/2015

04/30/2015

04/30/2015

04/30/2015
04/30/2015

04/30/2015

04/30/2015

04/30/2015

04/30/2015

04/16/2015

04/30/2015
04/01/2015
04/01/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015
04/16/2015

04/16/2015
04/29/2015
04/16/2015

04/16/2015

04/30/2015
04/16/2015

04/16/2015

04/30/2015

04/16/2015

04/30/2015

04/30/2015



173. EDMR20574 20574 WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL EDMR 04/16/2015
RECLAMATION

WVDEP OFFICE OF SPECIAL

174. EDMR20666 20666 RECLAMATION

EDMR 04/30/2015



